From: Steve Golden

To: Los Altos Design Review Commission

**Subject:** FW: Hearing - 1180 St Charles Court on 9/7/2022 - comment

**Date:** Friday, September 02, 2022 1:42:47 PM

## Commissioners,

We received the following correspondence regarding the project at 1190 St Charles Ct.

Regards,

## **Steve Golden**

## **Interim Planning Services Manager**

City of Los Altos

Phone: 650-947-2675

Email: <a href="mailto:sgolden@losaltosca.gov">sgolden@losaltosca.gov</a>
Web: <a href="mailto:www.losaltosca.gov">www.losaltosca.gov</a>

One North San Antonio Rd, Los Altos, CA 94022

Schedule an Appointment with the Planning Division: https://calendly.com/losaltosplanning

**From:** altos6@sbcglobal.net <altos6@sbcglobal.net>

**Sent:** Thursday, September 1, 2022 7:48 PM **To:** Steve Golden <sgolden@losaltosca.gov>

Subject: Hearing - 1180 St Charles Court on 9/7/2022 - comment

## Hi Steve,

Regarding Mr. John Yu's remodeling plan hearing on 9/7/2022 for the address at 1180 St Charles Court, we have reviewed their remodeling plan, and have no objection or concern. We support their plan.

Thank you for your consideration,

Chinhua Kwei,

Owner at 1181 St. Charles Court, Los Altos, CA 94024